Level Measuring and Monitoring
LS-20
Bypass Float Switch
• Mounting outside the tank
• Freely selectable switching point by
fixing the switch at the required height
• Aluminium or stainless steel versions
• Freely selectable contact function by

Schleusenstraße 3 · 27568 Bremerhaven ·  +49 471 98 24 -151 ·  +49 471 98 24 -152 · E-Mail: info@profimess.de
Ordering codes:
Ordering number: LS-20. 3.
Bypass Float Switch
Material and connection:
1 = aluminium housing, Ermeto joints, steel zink-plated
2 = stainless steel housing, Ermeto joints, stainless steel
3 = stainless steel housing, welding studs stainless steel
Versions:
Materials:
LS-20.1: aluminium housing
LS-20.2: stainless steel housing
Technical specifications:
Connection box:
aluminium 64 x 58 x 34 mm
Housing material:
LS-20.1: aluminium AlMg5
LS-20.2/3: stainless steel 1.4571
Sliding tube: Ø 12 mm, stainless steel
Float: Ø 44 mm, stainless steel
Side connections:
LS-20.1: Ermeto GE10-LR, steel zink-plated
LS-20.2: Ermeto GE10-LR, stainless steel
LS-20.3: welding studs, stainless steel
Distance from center: M = 55 mm for LS-20.1
M = 80 mm to 1000 mm
for LS-20.(2/3)
Function of contacts: 1 x change-over contact